503792907 04/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS LENG	06/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYKAR INC.	
Street Address:	5468 DUNDAS STREET WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 205	
City:	ETOBICOKE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9B 6E3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14046729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)842-7445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-842-4299

Email:madams@foglers.comCorrespondent Name:FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLPAddress Line 1:116 ALBERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 701

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5G3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133946	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE F. DERENYI	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene F. Derenyi/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503792907 REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0281

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

BETWEEN: Markus Leng, of Warkworth, Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is c/o 5468 Dundas Street West, Suite 205 Etobicoke ON CANADA, M9B 6E3 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND SkyKar Inc., whose full post office address is 5468 Dundas Street West, Suite 205 Etobicoke ON CANADA, M9B 6E3, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Markus Leng, is the named inventor for:

United States Patent Application No. 61/710,216 filed October 5, 2012 entitled "ELECTRICALLY POWERED PERSONAL VEHICLE AND FLIGHT CONTROL METHOD";

United States Patent Application No. 14/046,729 filed October 4, 2013 entitled "ELECTRICALLY POWERED PERSONAL VEHICLE AND FLIGHT CONTROL METHOD";

PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2013/000846 filed November 4, 2013 entitled "ELECTRICALLY POWERED PERSONAL VEHICLE AND FLIGHT CONTROL METHOD", and

United States Patent Application No, 61/874,180 filed September 5, 2013 entitled "SYNCHRONOUS ELECTRIC MACHINES"

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applications");

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, agrees and confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, effective the filing dates listed above, Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (1) the Assignor's inventions described in the Applications; (2) all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said inventions; (3) the Applications; (4) all other applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for the Applications and said inventions and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications; (5) any Letters Patent which may issue from any of said applications in any country throughout the world; (6) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority throughout the world in and to said applications; and (7) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee or in another name at the Assignee's election, on said inventions and said improvements in all countries throughout the world.

For said consideration, Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

PATENT REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0282 part, reissue and substitute applications, for said inventions, improvements and said applications, and acknowledges and agrees that all rights therein shall vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, Assignor will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of Fogler, Rubinoff LLP whose full post office address is 116 Albert Street, Suite 701, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5G3, the power to insert on this Worldwide Assignment of Invention any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

EXECUTION OF WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	WITNESS:
ASSIGNOR:	I declare that I was personally present and did witness the
	Assignor duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
Markensang	Dellem
(Signature)	(Signature)
Markus Leng	Daniel C. Alleway
	(Name)
June 26 2014	26 June 2014
(Date Signed)	(Date Signed)
Cobourg Ordano C	ANADA
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	and the common of the common o

and the state of the

PATENT REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 04/21/2016